

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 27 November 2020

Antoine Lissowski named a member of the Executive Committee of La Banque Postale

On 1 December 2020, Antoine Lissowski, Chief Executive Officer of CNP Assurances, will join the Executive Committee of La Banque Postale, led by Philippe Heim, Chairman of the Board of Directors of La Banque Postale. Lissowski will particularly further align CNP Assurances with La Banque Postale, which has been a majority shareholder since 4 March 2020, as part of a mission to create a large public financial hub.

Philippe Heim said: "As we develop our strategic plan looking towards 2030, the nomination of Antoine Lissowski to the Executive Committee of La Banque Postale demonstrates the accelerated alignment between CNP Assurances and La Banque Postale in order to create a European leader of bancassurance and responsible finance."

Click here to read more about the members of the Executive Committee

Biography:

Antoine Lissowski is a graduate of Institut d'Etudes Politiques de Paris and Ecole Nationale d'Administration ("Henri-François d'Aguesseau" class of 1982).

He began his career with Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations as manager of foreign currency treasury transactions and eurocredits.

In 1985, he joined the French securities regulator (Commission des Opérations de Bourse), where he led the first working groups on ethical practices in the financial services industry.

In 1988, he moved back to Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations, as head of business development on the bond and money markets. In 1990, he was appointed Managing Director of Caisse Autonome de Refinancement (CAR – Caisse des Dépôts Group).

Finance Director of the Caisse des Dépôts' Banking and Financial Services unit, Antoine Lissowski was appointed Finance Director of CDC IXIS when it was created in December 2000. In May 2002, he joined the company's Executive Board as Director of Proprietary Trading.

In December 2003, he became a member of the CNP Assurances Executive Board, Chairman of the economic and financial plenary commission of the French Federation of Insurance Companies (FFSA) and Chairman of the Solvency II steering committee of the European Insurance and Reinsurance Federation (CEA).

Antoine Lissowski became Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Chief Executive Officer, Finance, of CNP Assurances in 2007, and acted as interim Chief Executive Officer starting on 1 September 2018.

He was named Chief Executive Officer effective 15 November 2018.

He was elected president of the Groupement français des bancassureurs in September 2020 (he was vice-president since July 2019) and vice-president of the Fédération Française de l'Assurance (FFA) since October 2020.



About La Banque Postale

La Banque Postale and its subsidiaries including CNP Assurances, is a large bancassurance group and a subsidiary of La Poste Groupe, present in the retail banking, insurance, financing and asset management markets. La Banque Postale provides its many customers - including individuals, businesses, professionals, associations and local public sector bodies - with a full range of services that are accessible to all. As a local bank, it is the leading bank lender to local authorities, and is present throughout the country with more than 17,000 contact points, including 7,700 post offices. It is also developing a digital offering, particularly through its fully mobile Ma French Bank. A civic-minded bank and a pioneer of sustainable finance, it is focused on a public service mission for banking accessibility.

La Banque Postale is:

- 10.5 million active customers
- 1.5 million customers who benefit from banking accessibility services
- 1.6 million financially fragile customers
- 685,000 asset management customers
- More than 350,000 corporate entity customers
- #1 global bank in the "public and regional bank" sector (according to the ISS ESG September 2020)

Figures at the end of 2019

Press contacts

Victor Labrusse - victor.labrusse@laposte.fr - 01 55 44 22 42